RESOLUTION NO. R-82-48

Adopting a budget for the City of Conway, Arkansas for the fiscal year January 1, 1983 through December 31, 1983 and providing that the amounts stated in the budget document as adopted expenditures shall become appropriated for the various functions and activities specified in said budget document.

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Conway has submitted to the City Council a budget for the fiscal year 1983.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

That in regular session convened at which a quorum was present as follows:

Section 1. That a budget for the fiscal year 1983 for the City of Conway as set forth in that document entitled "City of Conway Budget" providing for a total appropriation for all General Fund Maintenance and Operation accounts of \$2,517,552 and a Capitol Budget of \$523,877 and a total appropriation for Street Fund Maintenance and Operations of \$646,046 and a Capitol Budget of \$60,875 with total appropriations of \$3,041,429 for General Fund and \$706,921 for Street Fund.

Section 2. That the Entitlement 14 Revenue Sharing funds for 1983 of \$255,820 be allocated to Fire Department and Police Department salaries in the General Fund and appropriated to be spent as such.

Section 3. That from the effective date of the budget, to wit: January 1, 1983 the several amounts as stated therein as adopted expenditures shall be and are hereby appropriated for the several purposes, functions and activities within the various departments, offices, and agencies specified therein.

Section 4. The Mayor is directed to cause the proper accounting entries to be made in the books and records of the City so as to reflect the appropriations for the aforesaid fiscal year, and he is further directed to file a certified copy of the adopted budget for the fascal year with the City Clerk/Treasurer of the City of Conway, Arkansas.

PASSED this 14th day of December, 1982.

APPROVED:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk